
N
O

R
TH

E

E
E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E
E

E

E

E

E

ST
ST

ST
ST

C.O.

E E E E E
E

W W W W

W
W

W W W W W

W
W

T T T T T
T

24.31
24.29

24.79

24.41

23.24

22.55

21.94

24.40

24.94

23.51

SILL = 25.21

LINE OF EXISTING
BASEMENT BELOW

REMOVABLE ALUMINUM
OR NON-FERROUS

BOLLARDS AND BOLTS

E E E

EXISTING SERVICE
CONNECTION
(RUSSELLSTOLL)

CUT BACK ISLAND,
PATCH AND SEAL AREA

AS REQUIRED

REMOVE EXISTING
BOLLARDS (TYP. OF 2)

APPROXIMATE
ROUTE ELECTRIC
CABLE BELOW RAMP

SLOPED METAL RAMP
OVER 1 12" CABLE, 14"
PER FOOT

7.
0'

7.
0'

SL
O

PE
SL

O
PE

7.6'

REMOVE EXISTING
CANOPY

NEW CANOPY
STRUCTURAL SUPPORT

POST (5), BELOW CANOPY

REMOVABLE PERIMETER
WEATHER BARRIER WITH 42"
ACCESS DOOR AND CLOSER

COORDINATE CANOPY
EDGE WITH TRAILER

ROOF ACCESS DOOR

UPSWING
ACCESS DOOR

ROUTE ELECTRICAL
ABOVE WALKWAY /

BELOW CANOPY

8.
5'

6.
0'

5.
0'

3.
5'

 M
IN

.
C

LE
AR

±11.6'

±9
.3

' C
AN

O
PY

8.
5'

48.0'

19.6' 17.8'16.7'

16
.0

'

B

6.
2'

STAIR ASSEMBLY (BY
MRI MANUFACTURER)

PLATFORM LIFT (BY
MRI MANUFACTURER)

REMOVABLE BARRIER

NOR
TH

C.O.

24.3124.29

24.79

24.41

23.24

22.55

21.94

24.40

24.94

23.51

SILL = 25.21

LINE OF EXISTINGBASEMENT BELOW

REMOVABLE ALUMINUMOR NON-FERROUSBOLLARDS AND BOLTS

EXISTING SERVICECONNECTION(RUSSELLSTOLL)

CUT BACK ISLAND,PATCH AND SEAL AREAAS REQUIRED

REMOVE EXISTINGBOLLARDS (TYP. OF 2)

APPROXIMATEROUTE ELECTRICCABLE BELOW RAMP

SLOPED METAL RAMPOVER 1 12" CABLE, 14"PER FOOT

7.0'
7.0'

SLO
PE

SLO
PE

7.6'

REMOVE EXISTINGCANOPY

NEW CANOPYSTRUCTURAL SUPPORTPOST (5), BELOW CANOPY

REMOVABLE PERIMETERWEATHER BARRIER WITH 42"ACCESS DOOR AND CLOSER

COORDINATE CANOPYEDGE WITH TRAILERROOF ACCESS DOOR

UPSWINGACCESS DOOR

ROUTE ELECTRICALABOVE WALKWAY /

BELOW CANOPY 8.5' 6.0'

5.0'
3.5' M

IN. CLEA
R

±11.6'

±9.3'
 CAN

OPY

8.5'

48.0'

19.6' 17.8'16.7'

16.0'

B

6.2'

STAIR ASSEMBLY (BYMRI MANUFACTURER) PLATFORM LIFT (BYMRI MANUFACTURER)

REMOVABLE BARRIER

PAULUS, SOKOLOWSKI
AND SARTOR, LLC.

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION NO. 24GA28032700

ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR. NOTIFY PAULUS, SOKOLOWSKI AND
SARTOR, LLC. OF ANY CONFLICTS, ERRORS, AMBIGUITIES OR DISCREPANCIES IN THE CONTRACT
DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION.

ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE AS NOTED IN WORDS OR NUMBERS ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS. DO
NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS TO DETERMINE DIMENSIONS.

THESE CONTRACT DRAWINGS CONTAIN DATA INTENDED SPECIFICALLY FOR THE NOTED PROJECT
AND CLIENT. THEY ARE NOT INTENDED FOR USE ON EXTENSIONS OF THIS PROJECT OR FOR
REUSE ON ANY OTHER PROJECT.

THE COPYING AND/OR MODIFICATION OF THIS DOCUMENT OR ANY PORTION THEREOF WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF PAULUS, SOKOLOWSKI AND SARTOR, LLC. IS PROHIBITED.

UNLESS THESE DRAWINGS ARE SPECIFICALLY DESIGNATED AS "CONSTRUCTION ISSUE", THESE
DRAWINGS SHALL NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION OR IMPROVEMENTS DEPICTED HEREIN,
CONTRACTORS SHALL NOTIFY THE DESIGN ENGINEER TO OBTAIN CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

COPYRIGHT 2024 PAULUS, SOKOLOWSKI AND SARTOR, LLC. - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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HEALTH CARE

K1 MOBILE MRI UNIT

BLOCK 1402, LOT 1
CITY OF CAMDEN, CAMDEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
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NOTES
1. THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAN IS FOR APPROVAL BY THE CITY OF CAMDEN FOR THE INSTALLATION OF A

TEMPORARY MOBILE MRI UNIT IN THE AMBULATORY DROP OFF AREA AT THE COOPER UNIVERSITY HEALTH
CARE CAMPUS. THIS PLAN IS FOR PERMITTING.

2. EXISTING INFORMATION SHOWN BASED ON PLAN ENTITLED, "KELEMEN UNIVERSAL MOBILE DOCKING
STATION, 1 COOPER PLAZA, CAMDEN, NEW JERSEY, 08103, PARTIAL 1ST FLOOR PLAN - MOBILE TRAILER",
PREPARED BY SAPHIRE AND ALBARRAN ARCHITECTURE, LLC, LAST REVISED 10/25/2019.
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